PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shyam Rebello	04/01/2013
Dilpreet Bawa	01/23/2013
Leah Brucchieri	01/11/2013
John Morgan	02/25/2013
Sarah Rogers	01/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Humana Inc.
Street Address:	500 West Main Street
City:	Louisville
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40202

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13736700

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6147925536

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6147925555

Email: standleydocketing@standleyllp.com
Correspondent Name: STANDLEY LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 6300 Riverside Drive
Address Line 4: Dublin, OHIO 43017

Signature:	/Carol Stovsky/	PATENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol Stovsky	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HUM2027-089B	

502316635 REEL: 030246 FRAME: 0620

440 00 12736

Date:	04/18/2013	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 10 source=20130418_DecAssign_HUM2027-08	89B#page2.tif 89B#page3.tif 89B#page4.tif 89B#page5.tif 89B#page5.tif 89B#page6.tif 89B#page7.tif 89B#page8.tif 89B#page8.tif	

	ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR PPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)
Title of Invention	HEALTH SERVICE DELIVERY TABLES SYSTEM AND METHOD
Tarana and a same and a	DECLARATION
As the below na	med inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:	The attached application, or
	X United States application or PCT international application number
The above-ident	ified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I a	m the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknow 1001 by fine or i	ledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. mprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
	ASSIGNMENT
acknowledged, I State of Delawar as the Assignee) forth in the above title and interest, all applications for reissues thereof, counterparts and terms of all of the	J.S. dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby hereby sell, assign and transfer to Humana Inc., a corporation organized under the law of the e having an office at 500 West Main Street, Louisville, Kentucky 40202, (hereinafter referred to my entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to the invention set e-identified application. I further hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee my entire right, together with all rights of priority, in and to my invention as described and/or claimed in any and or patents based on the invention, including divisionals, continuations, renewals, substitutes and and all rights of priority resulting from any of these patent applications, as well as all foreign extensions thereof, together with all patents issuing on any of these applications for the full apatents which may be granted on the invention.
	ssignee to make applications for, to prosecute such applications, and to receive patents for the Inited States and any foreign countries, in the Assignee's name.
	ree that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and h may issue on the invention. I will, at any time, upon the request and without further

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the

Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers and do all other things that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention, or any patents which may be granted therefor, to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives. I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, execute any continuations, divisionals, reissues, or any other additional applications for patents for the invention or any part or parts thereof and any patents issuing thereon are hereby assigned to the Assignee. I will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts required for procuring and enforcing any of the patents, without further compensation, but at the expense of the

United State	s for the invention, resulting from a	ny of the aforesaid applications to	the Assignee.	AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
LEGAL NAI	ME OF INVENTOR			nerkoonakanoonkaadaadaad aag
Inventor:	Shyam Rebello		***************************************	nnannna annannannanaeaeaeae
Signature:	<u> </u>	Date:	4/1/13	
	plication data sheet (PTO/SB/14 of this form or must have been previ			

COMBINED DESIGN AI	ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR PPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)
Title of Invention	HEALTH SERVICE DELIVERY TABLES SYSTEM AND METHOD
тального	DECLARATION
As the below na	med inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaratio is directed to:	The attached application, or
	X United States application or PCT international application number
The above-ident	ified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I ar	m the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknow 1001 by fine or ir	ledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. mprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
	ASSIGNMENT
acknowledged, I I State of Delaware as the Assignee) forth in the above title and interest, all applications fo reissues thereof, counterparts and	J.S. dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby hereby sell, assign and transfer to Humana Inc., a corporation organized under the law of the e having an office at 500 West Main Street, Louisville, Kentucky 40202, (hereinafter referred to my entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to the invention set ridentified application. I further hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee my entire right, together with all rights of priority, in and to my invention as described and/or claimed in any and repatents based on the invention, including divisionals, continuations, renewals, substitutes and and all rights of priority resulting from any of these patent applications, as well as all foreign extensions thereof, together with all patents issuing on any of these applications for the full patents which may be granted on the invention.
I authorize the As invention in the U	signee to make applications for, to prosecute such applications, and to receive patents for the nited States and any foreign countries, in the Assignee's name.
any patents which consideration, but papers and do all patents which ma	ee that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and may issue on the invention. I will, at any time, upon the request and without further at the expense of the Assignee, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all other things that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention, or any y be granted therefor, to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives. I pon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, execute any continuations, divisionals,

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the

reissues, or any other additional applications for patents for the invention or any part or parts thereof and any patents issuing thereon are hereby assigned to the Assignee. I will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts required for procuring and enforcing any of the patents, without further compensation, but at the expense of the

Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

United States	s for the invention, resulting from any of the	aforesaid applications to the	: Assignee.
LEGAL NAN	TE OF INVENTOR	TETE STOCKS STANKEN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	***************************************
Inventor:	Dilpreet Bawa	nnennennen er en	OSERVANAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
Signature:	- Bus-	Date:	1/23/13
Note: An app accompany t	olication data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equiva his form or must have been previously file	alent), including naming the id. Use an additional form fo	entire inventive entity, must or each additional inventor.

COMBINED DESIGN A	ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OF PLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)
Title of Invention	HEALTH SERVICE DELIVERY TABLES SYSTEM AND METHOD
Adamanta responsabilità del construction	DECLARATION
As the below na	med inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:	The attached application, or
	X United States application or PCT international application number
The above-ident	fied application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I ar	n the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknow	edge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. nprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
	ASSIGNMENT
State of Delaware as the Assignee) forth in the above title and interest, t all applications for reissues thereof, a counterparts and	I.S. dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby nereby sell, assign and transfer to Humana Inc., a corporation organized under the law of the having an office at 500 West Main Street, Louisville, Kentucky 40202, (hereinafter referred to my entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to the invention set identified application. I further hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee my entire right, ogether with all rights of priority, in and to my invention as described and/or claimed in any and a patents based on the invention, including divisionals, continuations, renewals, substitutes and and all rights of priority resulting from any of these patent applications, as well as all foreign extensions thereof, together with all patents issuing on any of these applications for the full patents which may be granted on the invention.
I authorize the Assinvention in the Ui	signee to make applications for, to prosecute such applications, and to receive patents for the nited States and any foreign countries, in the Assignee's name.
consideration, but papers and do all	that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and may issue on the invention. I will, at any time, upon the request and without further at the expense of the Assignee, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all other things that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention, or any be granted therefor, to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the

will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, execute any continuations, divisionals, reissues, or any other additional applications for patents for the invention or any part or parts thereof and any patents issuing thereon are hereby assigned to the Assignee. I will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts required for procuring and enforcing any of the patents, without further compensation, but at the expense of the

Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

United State	es for the invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to the Assignee.
LEGAL NA	ME OF INVENTOR
Inventor: Signature:	Leah Brucchien Date: 1/11/3
Note: An ap accompany	oplication data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must this form or must have been previously filed. Use an additional form for each additional inventor.

ganagaaannanaanaannanaanaanaanaanaanaa					
COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)					
Title of Invention	HEALTH SERVICE DELIVERY TABLES SYSTEM AND METHOD				
	DECLARATION				
As the below nar	ned inventor, I hereby declare that:				
This declaration is directed to:	This declaration The attached application, or is directed to:				
	X United States application or PCT international application number				
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.					
I believe that I an	n the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.					
ASSIGNMENT					
For at least one U.S. dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to Humana Inc., a corporation organized under the law of the State of Delaware having an office at 500 West Main Street, Louisville, Kentucky 40202, (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) my entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to the invention set forth in the above-identified application. I further hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee my entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to my invention as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for patents based on the invention, including divisionals, continuations, renewals, substitutes and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from any of these patent applications, as well as all foreign counterparts and extensions thereof, together with all patents issuing on any of these applications for the full terms of all of the patents which may be granted on the invention.					
I authorize the Assignee to make applications for, to prosecute such applications, and to receive patents for the invention in the United States and any foreign countries, in the Assignee's name.					
I promise and agree that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and any patents which may issue on the invention. I will, at any time, upon the request and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers and do all other things that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention, or any patents which may be granted therefor, to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives. I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, execute any continuations, divisionals, reissues, or any other additional applications for patents for the invention or any part or parts thereof and any patents issuing thereon are hereby assigned to the Assignee. I will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts required for procuring and enforcing any of the patents, without further compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the					

United States for the invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to the Assignee.					
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR					
Inventor:	John Morgan		оми и почето подоводения на подоводения на почето на почето на почето на почето на почето на почето на почето На почето на поче		
Signature:	John Mayor	Date:	2/25/13		
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have been previously filed. Use an additional form for each additional inventor.					

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)					
Title of Invention	HEALTH SERVICE DELIVERY TABLES SYSTEM AND METHOD				
DECLARATION					
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:					
This declaration The attached application, or is directed to:					
оводили при при при при при при при при при пр	United States application or PCT international application number				
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.					
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.					
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.					
gennen en e	ASSIGNMENT				
acknowledged,	U.S. dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby I hereby sell, assign and transfer to Humana Inc., a corporation organized under the law of the tree having an office at 500 West Main Street, Louisville, Kentucky 40202, (hereinafter referred to be) my entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to the invention set				

For at least one U.S. dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to Humana Inc., a corporation organized under the law of the State of Delaware having an office at 500 West Main Street, Louisville, Kentucky 40202, (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) my entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to the invention set forth in the above-identified application. I further hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee my entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to my invention as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for patents based on the invention, including divisionals, continuations, renewals, substitutes and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from any of these patent applications, as well as all foreign counterparts and extensions thereof, together with all patents issuing on any of these applications for the full terms of all of the patents which may be granted on the invention.

I authorize the Assignee to make applications for, to prosecute such applications, and to receive patents for the invention in the United States and any foreign countries, in the Assignee's name.

I promise and agree that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and any patents which may issue on the invention. I will, at any time, upon the request and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers and do all other things that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention, or any patents which may be granted therefor, to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives. I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, execute any continuations, divisionals, reissues, or any other additional applications for patents for the invention or any part or parts thereof and any patents issuing thereon are hereby assigned to the Assignee. I will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts required for procuring and enforcing any of the patents, without further compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the

United States for the invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to the Assignee.					
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR					
	Sarah Rogers		. 1		
2 "	grah Roger	WOOD	1/15/2013		
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have been previously filed. Use an additional form for each additional inventor.					

RECORDED: 04/18/2013